



TAB. A

FERTILIZER SPREADER F

TABLE NR°	DESCRIPTION
A	

NO.	DESCRIPTION/DESCRIZIONE	NOTE	CODE
1	Wheel for articulated agitator /Rotella x agitator articolato	Option	CZ_001228
2	Washer M8 / Rondella M8		CG_001009
3	Split pin D.3 x 35 / Coppiglia D.3 x 35		CV_001435
4	Wheel holder for articulated agitator / Portaruota x agit. art	Option	AS_001204
5	Screw TE M8 x 55 / Vite TE M8 x 55		CV_001054
6	Self-Locking Nut M8 / Dado autobloccante M8		CD_001091
7	Agitator / Agitatore		CZ_001150
8	Screw M10 x 70 / Vite TE M10 x 70	Option	CV_001065
9	Bushing / Boccia		CZ_001134
10	Hopper / Tramoggia		AS_001032 (F150) AS_001031 (F250) AS_001030 (F300) AS_001028 (F400) AS_001027 (F500) GM_001168 (F500PVC)
11	Washer M10 / Rondella M10		CG_001010
12	Nut M10 / Dado M10		CD_001004
13	Screw TTQST M10 x 25 / Vite TTQST M10 x 25		CV_001350
14	L.H. Connecting rod guard / Tirante x protezione sinistro	For EC only	SM_003004
15	R.H. Connecting rod guard	For EC only	SM_003005
16	Screw TE 8 x 20 / Vite TE 8 x 20		CV_001002
17	Galvanized washer 8 x 24 / Grembialina 8 x 24		CG_001001
18	Nut M8 / Dado M8		CD_001003
19	Seeger / Seeger		CV_001439
20	R.H. Shutter / Saracinesca destra		SM_001122
21	L.H. Shutter / Saracinesca sinistra		SM_001123
22	Fan / Ventola		SM_001117
23	Carter disc / Protezione tonda	For EC only	AC_F10
24	Fan holder disc / Disco porta ventole		AS_001019
25	Wingnut M8 / Dado ad alette M8		CD_001050
26	Split pin 8 x 40 / Spina elastica 8 x 40		CV_001411
27	Nut M10 / Dado M10		CD_001004
28	Screw TE M10x 110 / Vite TE M10x 110		CV_001069
29	Gearbox / Riduttore		CT_001007
30	Flat guard / Protezione piatta	For EC only	AC_F09
31	Self-locking nut M10 / Dado autobloccante M10		CD_001092
32	Screw TE M10 x 30 / Vite TE M10 x 30		CV_001010
33	Screw TE M8 x 30 / Vite TE M8 x 30		CV_001004
34	Handle / Manopola		CZ_001219
35	L.H. lever / Leva sinistra		SM_001090
35.1	Washer M12 for L.H. Lever / Rondella M12 x Leva Sinistra		CG_001011
36	Washer M12 / Rondella M12		CG_001011
37	Self-locking nut M12 / Dado autobloccante M12		CD_001093
38	Split pin diam. 3 x 35 / Coppiglia 3 x 35		CV_001435
39	L.H. connecting rod / Asta Sinistra		AS_001256
40	Pto shaft / Cardano		CA_001001 (EC) CA_001002 (USA)
41	R.H. lever / Leva destra		SM_001091
41.1	Washer M12 for R.H. Lever / Rondella M12 x Leva Destra		CG_001011
42	Lever return / Rinvio leva		CZ_001045
43	R.H. connecting rod / Asta destra		AS_001219
44	Screw TE M8 x 40 / Vite TE M8 x 40		CV_001006
45	Screw TE M12 x 80 / Vite TE M12 x 80		CV_001078
46	Frame / Telaio		AS_001033
47	Guard / Protezione		SM_001038
48	Articulated agitator / Agitatore articolato	Option	AC_F04
49	Washer M10 x 30 / Grembialina M10 x 30	Option	CG_001002
50	Filtering net / Griglia per corpi estranei	Option	AC_F05
51	Filtering net / Griglia	Option	SM_003006
52	Hook / Gancio x griglia	Option	SM_001032